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1 

2 Date 7/~z/23 
LD 595 

3 Reproduced and distnbuted under the d1rect10n of the Secretary of the Senate 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 131ST LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "ft " to COlvlMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S P 263, 
9 L D 595, "An Act to Reqmre MaJor Substantive Rulemakmg for the Compamon Animal 

10 Stenhzation Fund" 

11 Amend the amendment by stnkmg out all of section 4 and msertmg the followmg 

12 'Sec. 4. Appropr1atlons and allocat1ons. The followmg appropnat10ns and 
13 allocat10ns are made 

14 AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY, DEPARTMENT OF 

15 Ammal Welfare Fund 0946 

16 Imtiatlve Provides fundmg for one part-time Semor Planner posit10n and associated costs 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 

24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 

30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 
Personal Services 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

DACF Adm1mstration 0401 

2023-24 
0 500 

$24,109 
$5,230 

$29,339 

2024-25 
0 500 

$25,435 
$5,230 

$30,665 

Imtiative Provides fundmg for the technology management costs associated with a 
posit10n 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND 
FORESTRY, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
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2023-24 
$585 

$585 

2023-24 

$29,924 

SENATE AMENDMENT 

2024-25 
$586 

$586 

2024-25 

$31,251 
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SENATE AMENDMENT ",4 "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to SP 263, L D 595 

OEPARTMENTTOTAL-ALLFUNDS $29,924 $31,251 

Amend the amendment by relettermg or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
section number to read consecutively 

SUMMARY 

This amendment replaces the appropnat10ns and allocations section of Committee 
Amendment "A" 

SPONSORED BY: ~ 1 ,1 /V '? 0 

--------------------
(Senator ROTUNDO, M.) 

COUNTY: Androscoggm 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved 07 /18/23 .%Pae. 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD595 LR 2260(04) 

An Act to Estabhsh the Companion Animal Sterilizat10n Program m the Mame Revised Statutes 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ''A" to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggm 

Net Cost (Savmgs) 
Genet al Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocat1ons 
Genet al Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detad and Notes 

Fiscal Note Reqmred: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 

($3,292) 

($3,292) 

$0 

FY 2024-25 

($3,292) 

($3,292) 

$0 

Pro1ections 
FY 2025-26 

($3,292) 

($3,292) 

$0 

Pro1ect10ns 
FY 2026-27 

($3,292) 

($3,292) 

$0 

This amendment removes the ongomg General Fund approp11at10ns of $3,292 provided to the Department of 
Agnculture, Conservat10n and Forestry begmnmg 111 fiscal year 2023-24 fm technology management costs 
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