## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1			LD 595				
2	Date 7/22/23	(Filing	No S-459)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate						
4	STATE OF MAINE						
5	SENATE						
6	131ST LEGISLATURE						
7							
,	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION						
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "##" " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S P 263, L D 595, "An Act to Require Major Substantive Rulemaking for the Companion Animal Sterilization Fund"						
11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 4 a	and inserting the fo	ollowing				
12 13	'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made						
14	AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY, DEPARTMENT OF						
15	Anımal Welfare Fund 0946						
16	Initiative Provides funding for one part-time Senior Planner position and associated costs						
17 18 19 20	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT Personal Services All Other	<b>2023-24</b> 0 500 \$24,109 \$5,230	2024-25 0 500 \$25,435 \$5,230				
21 22	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$29,339	\$30,665				
23	DACF Administration 0401	Ψ <b>2</b> 2,323	Ψ5 0,005				
24 25	Initiative Provides funding for the technology manager position	nent costs associ	ated with a				
26 27 28	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS All Other	<b>2023-24</b> \$585	<b>2024-25</b> \$586				
29	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$585	\$586				
30							
31 32	AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY, DEPARTMENT OF						
33 34	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2023-24	2024-25				
35 36	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$29,924	\$31,251				

Page 1 - 131LR2260(04)

# **SENATE AMENDMENT**

	SENATE AMENDMENT "#" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S P 263, L D 595						
1	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$29,924	\$31,251				
2	•						
3 4	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively						
5	SUMMARY						
6 7	This amendment replaces the appropriations and Amendment "A"	allocations section of C	committee				
8	SPONSORED BY: ToTVNO	7					
9	(Senator ROTUNDO, M.)						
10	COUNTY: Androscoggin						

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 2 - 131LR2260(04)



## 131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 595

LR 2260(04)

An Act to Establish the Companion Animal Sterilization Program in the Maine Revised Statutes

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment '\( \alpha''\) to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

### **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Projections FY 2025-26	Projections FY 2026-27
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$3,292)	(\$3,292)	(\$3,292)	(\$3,292)
Appropriations/Allocations  General Fund  Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$3,292) \$0	(\$3,292) \$0	(\$3,292) \$0	(\$3,292) \$0

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment removes the ongoing General Fund appropriations of \$3,292 provided to the Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry beginning in fiscal year 2023-24 for technology management costs